
Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report



Location of
collection
containers

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

No Rental Permit
City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Exhaust vents

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.6
Exhaust vents

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



and door frames

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Foundation Walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.5
Foundation Walls

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Fixture clearances

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 504.2
Fixture clearances

1/2/2020 20-0002
Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Electrical system hazards
2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13126 Electrical system
hazards

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Wiring

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 605.4
Wiring

1/2/2020 20-0002

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0002
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Carbon Monoxide
NYS Fire Code :
610.3.1.2
Carbon Monoxide

1/2/2020 20-0003
David Hoey 59 E
Fifth St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0003 128.48-02-48
59 E Fifth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/2/2020 20-0003
David Hoey 59 E
Fifth St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0003 128.48-02-48
59 E Fifth St Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/2/2020 20-0003
David Hoey 59 E
Fifth St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0003 128.48-02-48
59 E Fifth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/2/2020 20-0003 David Hoey 59 E
Fifth St Oswego 1/2/2020 20-0003 128.48-02-48

59 E Fifth St Window, skylight and door frames 2015 ICC Property
Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



NY 13126
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/2/2020 20-0003
David Hoey 59 E
Fifth St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0003 128.48-02-48
59 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/2/2020 20-0004

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0004 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St

Authority to disconnect service
utilities

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 108.2.1
Authority to
disconnect service
utilities

1/2/2020 20-0004

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0004 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St Electrical system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3
Electrical system
hazards

1/2/2020 20-0005

David J
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0005 128.54-03-04
108 W Third St Electrical system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3
Electrical system
hazards

1/2/2020 20-0005
David J
Wahrendorf 86 E 1/2/2020 20-0005 128.54-03-04

108 W Third St
Authority to disconnect service
utilities

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

Code : 108.2.1
Authority to
disconnect service
utilities

1/2/2020 20-0006

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0006
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Authority to disconnect service
utilities

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 108.2.1
Authority to
disconnect service
utilities

1/2/2020 20-0006

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0006
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Electrical system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3
Electrical system
hazards

1/2/2020 20-0007

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0007
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/2/2020 20-0007

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0007
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/2/2020 20-0007
David
Wahrendorf 86 E 1/2/2020 20-0007

128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Utica St Oswego
NY 13126 St

Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/2/2020 20-0007

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0007
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Windows

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.18.2
Windows

1/2/2020 20-0007

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0007
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.7
Accessory
Structures

1/2/2020 20-0007

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0007
128.41-06-04
112 E Cayuga
St

Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/2/2020 20-0008

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/2/2020 20-0008
128.41-06-06
116 E Cayuga
St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/2/2020 20-0009
Terrance K
Manion 19
Church St

1/2/2020 20-0009 128.73-02-12
19 Church St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Oswego NY
13126

Exterior Structure
General

1/2/2020 20-0009

Terrance K
Manion 19
Church St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0009 128.73-02-12
19 Church St Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/2/2020 20-0009

Terrance K
Manion 19
Church St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0009 128.73-02-12
19 Church St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/2/2020 20-0009

Terrance K
Manion 19
Church St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0009 128.73-02-12
19 Church St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/2/2020 20-0010

Kevin M Giglio
292 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0010 128.65-04-08
292 E Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/3/2020 20-0011
Brian J Bateman
42 Lake St
Oswego NY

1/3/2020 20-0011
128.41-04-13
153 E Cayuga
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13126

Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/3/2020 20-0011

Brian J Bateman
42 Lake St
Oswego NY
13126

1/3/2020 20-0011
128.41-04-13
153 E Cayuga
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/3/2020 20-0012

Brian Bateman
42 Lake St
Oswego NY
13126

1/3/2020 20-0012 128.41-04-15
12 Naomi St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/3/2020 20-0012

Brian Bateman
42 Lake St
Oswego NY
13126

1/3/2020 20-0012 128.41-04-15
12 Naomi St

Improper container/Non-tightfitting
lid/ unattached or untethered lid

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(a)
Improper
container/Non-
tightfitting lid/
unattached or
untethered lid

1/3/2020 20-0013
Wayne R Harney
8987 River Rd
Phoenix NY

1/3/2020 20-0013 128.40-01-04
6 E Sixth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13135
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/3/2020 20-0014

William V
Ruggio 14
Whitetail Cir
Oswego NY
13126

1/3/2020 20-0014 127.68-04-25
41 John St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/3/2020 20-0015

Daniel Thomas
Shaw 222
Liberty Ave
Westbury NY
11590

1/3/2020 20-0015 127.52-04-17
11 Liberty St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/6/2020 20-0016

Andrew H
Blackburn 17
Brandan Trl
Oswego NY
13126

1/6/2020 20-0016 127.60-02-26
3 Porter St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/6/2020 20-0016

Andrew H
Blackburn 17
Brandan Trl
Oswego NY
13126

1/6/2020 20-0016 127.60-02-26
3 Porter St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/6/2020 20-0017

Sean M
McElligott 3
Nicole Ter Pearl
River NY 10965

1/6/2020 20-0017
128.61-01-64
151 W Bridge
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/6/2020 20-0018

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/6/2020 20-0018 128.56-04-25
105 E Fourth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/6/2020 20-0019

Yazara Holdings
LLC 8417
Oswego Rd
Baldwinsville NY
13027

1/6/2020 20-0019 128.56-04-23
109 E Fourth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/6/2020 20-0020

Robert Brace Jr
249 E Sixth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/6/2020 20-0020 128.81-05-21
249 E Sixth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/6/2020 20-0021
Cameron
Development
LLC 3280

1/6/2020 20-0021 128.78-01-22
95 Niagara St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Greenleafe Dr
Phoenix NY
13135

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/6/2020 20-0023

David J
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/6/2020 20-0023 128.53-02-39
95 W Seneca St No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/6/2020 20-0024

David J
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/6/2020 20-0024 128.54-03-04
108 W Third St Plumbing system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 504.3
Plumbing system
hazards

1/6/2020 20-0025

Jonathan
Shaver 20 Pond
Meadow Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/6/2020 20-0025 127.60-03-30
3 John St No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/6/2020 20-0026

Jonathan
Shaver 20 Pond
Meadows Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/6/2020 20-0026 127.60-03-29
5 John St No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/7/2020 20-0027

Kevin M Giglio
292 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0027 128.65-04-08
292 E Ninth St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Location of
collection
containers

1/7/2020 20-0028

Turnkey Dorms
LLC 5 Draper St
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0028 127.84-02-03
184 Liberty St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/7/2020 20-0028

Turnkey Dorms
LLC 5 Draper St
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0028 127.84-02-03
184 Liberty St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0029

James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0029 128.48-03-27
83 E Sixth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/7/2020 20-0029

James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0029 128.48-03-27
83 E Sixth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0029

James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0029 128.48-03-27
83 E Sixth St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/7/2020 20-0031

Douglas
Waterbury 2
Mayflower Cir
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0031 128.62-02-14
176 W Fifth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/7/2020 20-0032

Brian J Matyko
1305 Bolton Rd
Pelham NY
10803

1/7/2020 20-0032
128.53-05-03
146 W Seneca
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0033

K Michael
LaFurney 1447
Co Rt 3
Hannibal NY
13074

1/7/2020 20-0033 128.77-01-29
209 Liberty St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



containers

1/7/2020 20-0033

K Michael
LaFurney 1447
Co Rt 3
Hannibal NY
13074

1/7/2020 20-0033 128.77-01-29
209 Liberty St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0034

Off Campus
Properties, LLC
5835 Miralago
Ln Brewerton
NY 13029

1/7/2020 20-0034 128.77-04-05
68 W Ninth St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/7/2020 20-0034

Off Campus
Properties, LLC
5835 Miralago
Ln Brewerton
NY 13029

1/7/2020 20-0034 128.77-04-05
68 W Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0035

Leslie R Dean
886 St Rt 11
Central Square
NY 13036

1/7/2020 20-0035 128.77-04-04
66 W Ninth St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/7/2020 20-0035

Leslie R Dean
886 St Rt 11
Central Square
NY 13036

1/7/2020 20-0035 128.77-04-04
66 W Ninth St

Improper container/Non-tightfitting
lid/ unattached or untethered lid

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(a)
Improper
container/Non-
tightfitting lid/
unattached or
untethered lid

1/7/2020 20-0035

Leslie R Dean
886 St Rt 11
Central Square
NY 13036

1/7/2020 20-0035 128.77-04-04
66 W Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0036

Tonya L Motyka
121 Erie St
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0036 128.77-05-11
121 Erie St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/7/2020 20-0037

Tonya L Motyka
121 Erie St
Oswego NY
13126

1/7/2020 20-0037 128.77-05-11
121 Erie St Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B
C
Junk Vehicles

1/8/2020 20-0038
Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA

1/8/2020 20-0038 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St

Authority to disconnect service
utilities

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 108.2.1

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



93304
Authority to
disconnect service
utilities

1/8/2020 20-0039

Lemont V
Joseph 7 Dublin
St Oswego NY
13126

1/8/2020 20-0039 128.69-02-21
7 Dublin St No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Electrical system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3
Electrical system

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



hazards

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 305.1
Interior General

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Basement hatchways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.16
Basement
hatchways

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St

Security. Exterior openings and
interior openings accessible to other
tenants or unauthorized persons
shall be boarded locked blocked or
otherwise protected in accordance
to prevent entry by unauthorized
individuals

Fire Code of NY
State 2010 : 311.2.1
Security. Exterior
openings and
interior openings
accessible to other
tenants or
unauthorized
persons shall be
boarded locked
blocked or
otherwise
protected in
accordance to
prevent entry by
unauthorized
individuals

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St Windows

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.18.2
Windows

1/8/2020 20-0040

Russell Martin
2509 Third St
Bakersfield CA
93304

1/8/2020 20-0040 128.56-05-01
105 E Third St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/8/2020 20-0041

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/8/2020 20-0041 128.33-02-16
75 E Tenth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/8/2020 20-0041

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/8/2020 20-0041 128.33-02-16
75 E Tenth St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



containers

1/8/2020 20-0042

Helen L Newton
101 Ellen St
Oswego NY
13126

1/8/2020 20-0042 146.23-05-21
101 Ellen St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/8/2020 20-0043

K Michael La
Furney 1447 Co
Rt 3 Hannibal
NY 13074

1/8/2020 20-0043 127.60-01-14
7 Governor St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/8/2020 20-0043

K Michael La
Furney 1447 Co
Rt 3 Hannibal
NY 13074

1/8/2020 20-0043 127.60-01-14
7 Governor St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/8/2020 20-0044

Michael J
Ruggio 201
Munn St
Oswego NY
13126

1/8/2020 20-0044 128.77-01-22
171 Erie St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/9/2020 20-0045 Judy A Naioti 1/9/2020 20-0045 128.61-01-34 No Rental Permit City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



126 W Eighth St
Oswego NY
13126

126 W Eighth
St

Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/9/2020 20-0046

Off Campus
Properties, LLC
5835 Miralago
Ln Brewerton
NY 13029

1/9/2020 20-0046 127.76-01-11
152 Liberty St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/9/2020 20-0048

J C Rentals LLC
266 E Eleventh
St Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0048
128.53-05-04
144 W Seneca
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/9/2020 20-0049

Joseph S Cuyler
PO BOX 5521
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0049
127.60-05-26
139 W Seneca
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/9/2020 20-0051
Home Renew
LLC 103 E Water
St Syracuse NY

1/9/2020 20-0051
127.68-04-09
152 W Seneca
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13202

Improper
Location of
collection
containers

1/9/2020 20-0050

O&R
Hometown
Properties Inc
968 Co Rt 20
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0050 127.75-02-02
108 Fifth Ave

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/9/2020 20-0050

O&R
Hometown
Properties Inc
968 Co Rt 20
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0050 127.75-02-02
108 Fifth Ave Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/9/2020 20-0053

Limestone
Ridge LLC 5860
McKinley Rd
Brewerton NY
13029

1/9/2020 20-0053 128.25-03-10
63 Mitchell St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/9/2020 20-0054

Homestead
Ventures LLC
5835 Miralago
Ln Brewerton
NY 13029

1/9/2020 20-0054 127.75-02-03
110 Fifth Ave

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Container

1/9/2020 20-0055

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0055 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/9/2020 20-0055

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0055 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/9/2020 20-0055

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0055 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St Insect screens

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.14
Insect screens

1/9/2020 20-0055

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0055 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/9/2020 20-0055

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0055 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/9/2020 20-0055

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0055 128.40-03-46
7 E Seventh St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/9/2020 20-0056
Ke Ting Shi 113
E 7th St Oswego
NY 13126

1/9/2020 20-0056 128.40-03-45
9 E Seventh St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/9/2020 20-0056
Ke Ting Shi 113
E 7th St Oswego
NY 13126

1/9/2020 20-0056 128.40-03-45
9 E Seventh St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/9/2020 20-0056
Ke Ting Shi 113
E 7th St Oswego
NY 13126

1/9/2020 20-0056 128.40-03-45
9 E Seventh St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/9/2020 20-0056
Ke Ting Shi 113
E 7th St Oswego
NY 13126

1/9/2020 20-0056 128.40-03-45
9 E Seventh St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/9/2020 20-0056 Ke Ting Shi 113 1/9/2020 20-0056 128.40-03-45 Overhang extensions. 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



E 7th St Oswego
NY 13126 9 E Seventh St

Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/9/2020 20-0056
Ke Ting Shi 113
E 7th St Oswego
NY 13126

1/9/2020 20-0056 128.40-03-45
9 E Seventh St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.7
Accessory
Structures

1/9/2020 20-0057

Francis L Forrest
72 E Schuyler St
Oswego NY
13126

1/9/2020 20-0057
128.40-03-03
72 E Schuyler
St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/10/2020 20-0058

Eugene H Frost
Jr 8 Amy Rd
Washingtonville
NY 10992

1/10/2020 20-0058
128.69-01-18
123 W
Mohawk St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



containers

1/10/2020 20-0058

Eugene H Frost
Jr 8 Amy Rd
Washingtonville
NY 10992

1/10/2020 20-0058
128.69-01-18
123 W
Mohawk St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0059

JT Residential
Properties LLC
1574 Edison Ave
Bronx NY 10461

1/10/2020 20-0059 128.37-04-16
28 W Fourth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0060

Robert J Cregg
90 E Seneca St
Oswego NY
13126

1/10/2020 20-0060 128.40-03-16
90 E Seneca St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0061

Sunny W Skye
14 Porter St
Oswego NY
13126

1/10/2020 20-0061 127.60-01-08
14 Porter St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0062 Richard A Winn 1/10/2020 20-0062 128.46-03-41 Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Jr 35 W Third St
Oswego NY
13126

35 W Third St

Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0064

Leslie R Dean
886 St Rt 11
Central Square
NY 13036

1/10/2020 20-0064 128.77-04-04
66 W Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0064

Leslie R Dean
886 St Rt 11
Central Square
NY 13036

1/10/2020 20-0064 128.77-04-04
66 W Ninth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/10/2020 20-0063

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0063 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/10/2020 20-0063

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0063 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Location of
collection
containers

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Fire Safety - Responsibility

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 701.2
Fire Safety -
Responsibility

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Electrical system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3
Electrical system
hazards

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Carbon Monoxide

NYS Fire Code :
610.3.1.2
Carbon Monoxide

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/10/2020 20-0065
John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 305.1

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



14624 Interior General

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Extension Cords

Fire Code of NY
State 2010 : 605.5
Extension Cords

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Electrical receptacles

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 605.2
Electrical
receptacles

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Electrical Hazards

Fire Code of NY
State 2010 :
FC-605.1
Electrical Hazards

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/10/2020 20-0065 John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr 1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37

75 E Fifth St Handrails and guards 2015 ICC Property
Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Rochester NY
14624

Code : 305.5
Handrails and
guards

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/10/2020 20-0065

John L Allman 6
Chestnut Dr
Rochester NY
14624

1/10/2020 20-0065 128.48-02-37
75 E Fifth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/13/2020 20-0066

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0066 128.49-07-20
223 E Tenth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/13/2020 20-0067

Mark Fragale 73
Baitsell Dr
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0067 128.45-08-05
34 W Fourth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/13/2020 20-0068

Michael Mullen
56 Burden Dr
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0068
128.53-04-30
111 W Cayuga
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/13/2020 20-0069

Port City Rentals
LLC 704 Middle
Road Oswego
NY 13126

1/13/2020 20-0069 127.68-04-14
90 Liberty St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/13/2020 20-0069

Port City Rentals
LLC 704 Middle
Road Oswego
NY 13126

1/13/2020 20-0069 127.68-04-14
90 Liberty St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/13/2020 20-0070

James Motyka
348 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0070
128.61-03-28
107 W Oneida
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/13/2020 20-0071
Eunice Chen PO
BOX 51982
Irvine CA 92619

1/13/2020 20-0071
128.81-04-19
253 Syracuse
Ave

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/13/2020 20-0071
Eunice Chen PO
BOX 51982
Irvine CA 92619

1/13/2020 20-0071
128.81-04-19
253 Syracuse
Ave

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/13/2020 20-0072

Christopher A
Smith PO BOX
2246 Liverpool
NY 13089

1/13/2020 20-0072 128.39-02-19
7 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/13/2020 20-0072

Christopher A
Smith PO BOX
2246 Liverpool
NY 13089

1/13/2020 20-0072 128.39-02-19
7 E Fourth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/13/2020 20-0072

Christopher A
Smith PO BOX
2246 Liverpool
NY 13089

1/13/2020 20-0072 128.39-02-19
7 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/13/2020 20-0072 Christopher A 1/13/2020 20-0072 128.39-02-19 Roofs and drainage. 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Smith PO BOX
2246 Liverpool
NY 13089

7 E Fourth St

Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/13/2020 20-0073

Allen Holsopple
1401 Jordan St
Baltimore MD
21217

1/13/2020 20-0073 128.39-02-16
13 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/13/2020 20-0073

Allen Holsopple
1401 Jordan St
Baltimore MD
21217

1/13/2020 20-0073 128.39-02-16
13 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/13/2020 20-0073

Allen Holsopple
1401 Jordan St
Baltimore MD
21217

1/13/2020 20-0073 128.39-02-16
13 E Fourth St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/13/2020 20-0074

Kristin M Smith
16 E Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0074 128.39-03-05
16 E Fourth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/13/2020 20-0074 Kristin M Smith 1/13/2020 20-0074 128.39-03-05 Handrails and guards 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



16 E Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

16 E Fourth St

Maintenance
Code : 304.12
Handrails and
guards

1/13/2020 20-0074

Kristin M Smith
16 E Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0074 128.39-03-05
16 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/13/2020 20-0074

Kristin M Smith
16 E Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0074 128.39-03-05
16 E Fourth St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/13/2020 20-0074

Kristin M Smith
16 E Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0074 128.39-03-05
16 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/13/2020 20-0075

Color House
LLC 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0075 128.48-06-14
50 E Fourth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/13/2020 20-0075 Color House 1/13/2020 20-0075 128.48-06-14 Window, skylight and door frames 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



LLC 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

50 E Fourth St

Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/13/2020 20-0075

Color House
LLC 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0075 128.48-06-14
50 E Fourth St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/13/2020 20-0075

Color House
LLC 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/13/2020 20-0075 128.48-06-14
50 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/14/2020 20-0076

Angela C
Whiteside 131
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0076 127.75-03-07
131 Fifth Ave Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0076

Angela C
Whiteside 131
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0076 127.75-03-07
131 Fifth Ave

Improper container/Non-tightfitting
lid/ unattached or untethered lid

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(a)
Improper
container/Non-
tightfitting lid/
unattached or

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



untethered lid

1/14/2020 20-0077

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0077
127.60-06-23
137 W Schuyler
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0078

Oswego Rental
Properties LLC
190 Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0078 128.32-02-32
79 E Ninth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/14/2020 20-0078

Oswego Rental
Properties LLC
190 Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0078 128.32-02-32
79 E Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0079

Al-Noor
Hospitality &
Inns LLC 180 E
Tenth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0079
128.49-03-05
180-182 E
Tenth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/14/2020 20-0081 Aaron Cass LLC 1/14/2020 20-0081 128.48-01-37 Overhang extensions. 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

31 E Fourth St

Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/14/2020 20-0081

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0081 128.48-01-37
31 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/14/2020 20-0082

John Comerford
228 W Third St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0082 146.24-03-06
456 W First St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0083

Northern Arc
Properties LLC
1122 Rte 22
Mountainside
NJ 07092

1/14/2020 20-0083 128.48-01-27
61 E Fourth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0084

Northern Arc
Properties LLC
1122 Rte 22
Mountainside
NJ 07092

1/14/2020 20-0084 128.48-01-27
61 E Fourth St Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/14/2020 20-0084

Northern Arc
Properties LLC
1122 Rte 22
Mountainside
NJ 07092

1/14/2020 20-0084 128.48-01-27
61 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/14/2020 20-0085

Peggy J
Hoffman 1670
Mohegan Dr
Havre de Grace
MD 21078

1/14/2020 20-0085
128.61-04-18
143 W Oneida
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0084

Northern Arc
Properties LLC
1122 Rte 22
Mountainside
NJ 07092

1/14/2020 20-0084 128.48-01-27
61 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/14/2020 20-0086

King Arthur's
Steakhouse 190
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0086
128.48-01-08
35-39 E Fourth
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0087

King Arthur's
Steakhouse 190
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0087
128.48-01-08
35-39 E Fourth
St

Exterior Property Areas

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.4
Exterior Property
Areas

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/14/2020 20-0087

King Arthur's
Steakhouse 190
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0087
128.48-01-08
35-39 E Fourth
St

Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/14/2020 20-0087

King Arthur's
Steakhouse 190
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0087
128.48-01-08
35-39 E Fourth
St

Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/14/2020 20-0088

Yuan He 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0088 128.48-06-16
52 E Fourth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/14/2020 20-0089

Yuan He 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0089 128.48-06-16
52 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/14/2020 20-0089

Yuan He 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0089 128.48-06-16
52 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/14/2020 20-0089

Yuan He 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0089 128.48-06-16
52 E Fourth St Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/14/2020 20-0089

Yuan He 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0089 128.48-06-16
52 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/14/2020 20-0090

Creative Dev of
Oswego Inc 157
E First St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0090 128.48-06-20.2
79 E Bridge St Exterior Property Areas

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.4
Exterior Property
Areas

1/14/2020 20-0090

Creative Dev of
Oswego Inc 157
E First St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0090 128.48-06-20.2
79 E Bridge St Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.6
Exterior walls

1/14/2020 20-0090

Creative Dev of
Oswego Inc 157
E First St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0090 128.48-06-20.2
79 E Bridge St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/14/2020 20-0090
Creative Dev of
Oswego Inc 157 1/14/2020 20-0090 128.48-06-20.2

79 E Bridge St Protective treatment.
2015 ICC Property
Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



E First St
Oswego NY
13126

Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/14/2020 20-0090

Creative Dev of
Oswego Inc 157
E First St
Oswego NY
13126

1/14/2020 20-0090 128.48-06-20.2
79 E Bridge St Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.7
Accessory
Structures

1/15/2020 20-0092

Robert S Harvey
1 Monica Pl
Baldwinsville NY
13027

1/15/2020 20-0092 128.71-01-34
39 W Albany St No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

1/15/2020 20-0091

Tarakin LLC 3248
Shore Rd
Oceanside NY
11572

1/15/2020 20-0091
128.61-04-06
140 W Bridge
St

Carbon Monoxide
NYS Fire Code :
610.3.1.2
Carbon Monoxide

1/15/2020 20-0091

Tarakin LLC 3248
Shore Rd
Oceanside NY
11572

1/15/2020 20-0091
128.61-04-06
140 W Bridge
St

Electrical system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 604.3
Electrical system
hazards

1/15/2020 20-0091

Tarakin LLC 3248
Shore Rd
Oceanside NY
11572

1/15/2020 20-0091
128.61-04-06
140 W Bridge
St

Wiring

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 605.4
Wiring

1/15/2020 20-0093 Maria 1/15/2020 20-0093 128.56-05-05 Protective treatment. 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Valenzuela 44 E
Oneida St
Oswego NY
13126

44 E Oneida St

Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/15/2020 20-0093

Maria
Valenzuela 44 E
Oneida St
Oswego NY
13126

1/15/2020 20-0093 128.56-05-05
44 E Oneida St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/15/2020 20-0093

Maria
Valenzuela 44 E
Oneida St
Oswego NY
13126

1/15/2020 20-0093 128.56-05-05
44 E Oneida St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/16/2020 20-0094

Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0094
128.56-04-15
125-127 E
Fourth St

Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/16/2020 20-0094

Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0094
128.56-04-15
125-127 E
Fourth St

Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/16/2020 20-0094
Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E 1/16/2020 20-0094

128.56-04-15
125-127 E Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

Fourth St
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/16/2020 20-0094

Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0094
128.56-04-15
125-127 E
Fourth St

Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/16/2020 20-0094

Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0094
128.56-04-15
125-127 E
Fourth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/16/2020 20-0094

Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0094
128.56-04-15
125-127 E
Fourth St

Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/16/2020 20-0094

Elizabeth
Scanlon 125 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0094
128.56-04-15
125-127 E
Fourth St

Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.7
Accessory
Structures

1/16/2020 20-0095
David Tonkin
12802 1/16/2020 20-0095 127.52-03-13

7 Dorcas St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Standbridge Dr
Riverview FL
33579

: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0096

Wekiva River
LLC 73 Oswego
St Baldwinsville
NY 13027

1/16/2020 20-0096 127.60-03-05
56 Liberty St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0097

Onondaga
Rental
Properties LLC
528 Clinton St
Brooklyn NY
11231

1/16/2020 20-0097 128.41-06-28
163 E Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0098

Pathfinder
Bancorp Inc 214
W First St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0098 128.55-03-02.2
120 E First St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0099

Eric L Sherman
32 Patrick Rd
Hannibal NY
13074

1/16/2020 20-0099 146.23-07-09
76 Tallman St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0100

Arthur Grenier
P.O. Box 291
Charlestown NH
03603

1/16/2020 20-0100 128.48-02-28
61 E Oneida St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0101

Richard Patrick
Mosher 257 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0101
128.81-06-14
257 E Seventh
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0102

Joanne M Paino
260 E Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0102
128.81-06-13
259 E Seventh
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0103

Paul H Weston
2790 Brick
Church Rd
Weedsport NY
13166

1/16/2020 20-0103
128.54-04-33
34 W Cayuga
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0104 David N Lizotte 1/16/2020 20-0104 128.61-01-05 Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



3 Jordans Way
Oswego NY
13126

140 W Cayuga
St

Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0105

Donald A Regan
142 1/2 W
Cayuga St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0105
128.61-01-03
142 1/2 W
Cayuga St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0107

Donald A Regan
142 1/2 W
Cayuga St
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0107
128.61-01-03
142 1/2 W
Cayuga St

Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B
C
Junk Vehicles

1/16/2020 20-0108
Michael Maxam
382 Hawk Rd
Fulton NY 13069

1/16/2020 20-0108
128.61-01-02
146 W Cayuga
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/16/2020 20-0109

Yazara Holdings
LLC 8417
Oswego Rd
Baldwinsville NY
13027

1/16/2020 20-0109 128.56-04-23
109 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/16/2020 20-0109

Yazara Holdings
LLC 8417
Oswego Rd
Baldwinsville NY
13027

1/16/2020 20-0109 128.56-04-23
109 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/16/2020 20-0110

Jeffrey Flint 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0110 128.64-03-17
32 E Albany St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/16/2020 20-0110

Jeffrey Flint 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0110 128.64-03-17
32 E Albany St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/16/2020 20-0110

Jeffrey Flint 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0110 128.64-03-17
32 E Albany St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/16/2020 20-0111

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0111 128.64-04-43
36 E Albany St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/16/2020 20-0111

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0111 128.64-04-43
36 E Albany St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/16/2020 20-0111

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0111 128.64-04-43
36 E Albany St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/16/2020 20-0112

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0112 128.64-04-51
157 E Fourth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/16/2020 20-0112

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0112 128.64-04-51
157 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/16/2020 20-0112

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0112 128.64-04-51
157 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/16/2020 20-0112 Javco Properties 1/16/2020 20-0112 128.64-04-51 Stairway's, Decks, porches and 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

157 E Fourth St balconies.

Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/16/2020 20-0112

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/16/2020 20-0112 128.64-04-51
157 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/17/2020 20-0113

Lois L Pohwat
212 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0113 128.72-04-12
212 E Fifth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/17/2020 20-0114

Kevin M Giglio
292 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0114 128.65-04-08
292 E Ninth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/17/2020 20-0114

Kevin M Giglio
292 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0114 128.65-04-08
292 E Ninth St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



collection
containers

1/17/2020 20-0114

Kevin M Giglio
292 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0114 128.65-04-08
292 E Ninth St

Improper container/Non-tightfitting
lid/ unattached or untethered lid

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(a)
Improper
container/Non-
tightfitting lid/
unattached or
untethered lid

1/17/2020 20-0115

John G
Donohue PO
BOX 255
Hannibal NY
13074

1/17/2020 20-0115 128.64-04-38
181 E Fourth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/17/2020 20-0115

John G
Donohue PO
BOX 255
Hannibal NY
13074

1/17/2020 20-0115 128.64-04-38
181 E Fourth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/17/2020 20-0115

John G
Donohue PO
BOX 255
Hannibal NY
13074

1/17/2020 20-0115 128.64-04-38
181 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/17/2020 20-0115

John G
Donohue PO
BOX 255
Hannibal NY
13074

1/17/2020 20-0115 128.64-04-38
181 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/17/2020 20-0115

John G
Donohue PO
BOX 255
Hannibal NY
13074

1/17/2020 20-0115 128.64-04-38
181 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/17/2020 20-0116

Eugene L
Shufelt 185 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0116 128.64-04-36
185 E Fourth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/17/2020 20-0116

Eugene L
Shufelt 185 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0116 128.64-04-36
185 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/17/2020 20-0116

Eugene L
Shufelt 185 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0116 128.64-04-36
185 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/17/2020 20-0116 Eugene L 1/17/2020 20-0116 128.64-04-36 Overhang extensions. 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Shufelt 185 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

185 E Fourth St

Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/17/2020 20-0117

Donald P Cram
104 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0117 128.64-04-35
187 E Fourth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/17/2020 20-0117

Donald P Cram
104 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0117 128.64-04-35
187 E Fourth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/17/2020 20-0117

Donald P Cram
104 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0117 128.64-04-35
187 E Fourth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

1/17/2020 20-0117

Donald P Cram
104 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0117 128.64-04-35
187 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/17/2020 20-0117 Donald P Cram 1/17/2020 20-0117 128.64-04-35 Roofs and drainage. 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



104 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

187 E Fourth St

Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/17/2020 20-0118

Vernon L
Reynolds 191 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0118 128.64-04-33
191 E Fourth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/17/2020 20-0118

Vernon L
Reynolds 191 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0118 128.64-04-33
191 E Fourth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/17/2020 20-0118

Vernon L
Reynolds 191 E
Fourth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/17/2020 20-0118 128.64-04-33
191 E Fourth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/21/2020 20-0119

Christina M Mac
Donald 63
Lawrence St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0119 128.65-04-10
63 Lawrence St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/21/2020 20-0120

Karen M Harvey
296 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0120 128.65-04-09
296 E Ninth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0121

Kevin M Giglio
292 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0121 128.65-04-08
292 E Ninth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0123

Clifford E
Wahrendorf 13
Draper St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0123 128.65-02-09
67 E Albany St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0124

Michael Thomas
Chvala 25 W
Main St
Bradford NH
03221

1/21/2020 20-0124 128.65-02-35
65 E Albany St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0122

PennyMac Loan
Services LLC
3043 Townsgate
Rd Westlake
Village CA 91361

1/21/2020 20-0122 146.23-05-17
89 Ellen St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0125

Oswego Rental
Properties II 190
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0125 128.64-03-35
165 E Third St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0127

Pennock Brook
LLC 5860
McKinley Rd
Brewerton NY
13029

1/21/2020 20-0127 128.49-05-03
198 E Bridge St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0126

Stephen
Fitzsimmons
332 W Third St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0126 146.23-05-16
332 W Third St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0128

Lee Walker Jr
131 W Albany St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0128 128.48-01-13
55 E Cayuga St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0129

Joseph Barbera
128 Skyline Dr
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0129 128.79-02-44
24 Erie St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0130

Robert J Cregg
90 E Seneca St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0130 128.40-03-16
90 E Seneca St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0131

Lawrence L
Pritchard 32 E
Eighth St
Oswego NY

1/21/2020 20-0131 128.40-03-18
32 E Eighth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13126
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0133

George Eason
III 8 Keri Ln
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0133 128.40-03-19
36 E Eighth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0132

Prime Partner
Properties LLC
1025 Barnaby
Meadow
Elbridge NY
13060

1/21/2020 20-0132 128.79-02-34
267 W Third St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0135

Oswego Rental
Properties LLC
190 Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0135 128.49-04-02
182 E Bridge St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0136
Empower
Federal Credit
Union 1

1/21/2020 20-0136 146.22-06-02
90 Varick St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Member Way
North Syracuse
NY 13212

Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0137

Federal Home
Loan Mortgage
8200 Jones
Branch Dr
McLean VA
22102

1/21/2020 20-0137 128.57-02-33
149 E Eighth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0138

Pennock Brook
LLC 5860
McKinley Rd
Brewerton NY
13029

1/21/2020 20-0138 128.57-03-19
267 E Ninth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0139

Limestone
Ridge LLC 5860
McKinley Rd
Brewerton NY
13029

1/21/2020 20-0139 146.22-01-01
122-124 Erie St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0140 Jay F Peterson
892 Co Rt 25 St 1/21/2020 20-0140 128.57-03-15.02

266 1/2 Duer St
Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Oswego NY
13126

: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0142

Gilbert
Thompson 42
Shady Ln
Oswego NY
131266709

1/21/2020 20-0142 128.57-03-14
266 Duer St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0141

Jacob Knowlton
640 Burlington
St Watertown
NY 13601

1/21/2020 20-0141 146.21-02-09
126 Erie St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0143

Faith David 8262
Bunny Ln
Liverpool NY
13090

1/21/2020 20-0143 128.57-03-13
264 Duer St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0144 Steven Sixberry 1/21/2020 20-0144 128.57-03-10 Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



258 Duer St
Oswego NY
13126

258 Duer St crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0145

Robert G
Thompson 210
Liberty St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0145 127.84-03-02
210 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0146

William G
Gunther 565 Co
Rt 16 Mexico
NY 13114

1/21/2020 20-0146 128.57-03-09
114 E Utica St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0148

Kevin J Breen Jr
202 Liberty St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0148 127.84-02-08
202 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/21/2020 20-0149

Nicholas
Pritchard 223
Liberty St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0149
128.77-01-24
221-223 Liberty
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0150

Don
Wahrendorf
14719 Lake St
Sterling NY
13156

1/21/2020 20-0150
128.69-02-01
114 W Oneida
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0151

Furlong
Properties LLC
2920 St Rt 3
Fulton NY 13069

1/21/2020 20-0151
128.61-04-01
150 W Bridge
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0152

West Smart
Student
Housing 690 W
River Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0152 128.69-01-36
143 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0153

Ethan James
Mahoney 15
Waybridge Ct
Penfield NY
14526

1/21/2020 20-0153 128.69-01-37
139 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0154

Nancy Loomis
21 Liberty St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0154 127.52-04-12
21 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0155

Javco Properties
LLC 50
Lakeshore Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0155
127.52-05-01
148 W Van
Buren St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0156

HB Home
Holdings LLC
P.O. Box 374
Fulton NY 13069

1/21/2020 20-0156
127.60-06-24
137 1/2 W
Schuyler St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0157

Port City Rentals
LLC 704 Middle
Road Oswego
NY 13126

1/21/2020 20-0157
127.60-06-17
129 1/2 W
Schuyler St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0158

Stanley A &
Marci L Groman
Revocable Trust
25 Chipman Ln
Sandy Creek NY
13145

1/21/2020 20-0158
128.45-05-21
101 W Schuyler
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0159

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0159
127.52-04-11
145 W Van
Buren St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0160

Lawrence J
Hibbert 19
Liberty St
Oswego NY

1/21/2020 20-0160 127.52-04-13
19 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13126
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0161

Ashley Mein 17
Liberty St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0161 127.52-04-14
17 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0162

Sean M
McElligott P.O.
Box 775 Pearl
River NY 10965

1/21/2020 20-0162 127.52-04-16
13 Liberty St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0163

Patrick Dean 20
Ontario St
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0163 127.52-03-02
20 Ontario St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0164
David J Tonkin
12802
Standbridge Dr

1/21/2020 20-0164 127.52-03-01
62 Bronson St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Riverside FL
33579

Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/21/2020 20-0165

Timothy May
3339 Co Rt 176
Oswego NY
13126

1/21/2020 20-0165
127.52-03-10
139 W Van
Buren St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0166

Paul J Ruggio
201 Munn St
Oswego NY
13126

1/22/2020 20-0166 127.52-03-11
11 Dorcas St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0167

Ruby E Webb
247 E Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/22/2020 20-0167 128.57-03-23
247 E Ninth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0168 Brian Klefbeck
76 Mariposa Dr 1/22/2020 20-0168 127.52-03-08

135 W Van
Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Oswego NY
13126 Buren St

: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0169

Pauline June
Sawyer 142 E
Albany St
Oswego NY
13126

1/22/2020 20-0169 128.58-08-01
142 E Albany St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0171

Kathleen L
Pagano 229 E
Ninth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/22/2020 20-0171
128.58-10-06
269-271 E
Tenth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0172

Mental Patients
Liberation All
1663 Sterling
Station Rd
Sterling NY
13156

1/22/2020 20-0172 128.25-01-01
24 Mitchell St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0173 Camelot Lodge 1/22/2020 20-0173 128.47-03-14 Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



LLC 190 Fifth
Ave Oswego NY
13126

22 E Cayuga St crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0174

King Arthur's
Steakhouse 190
Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/22/2020 20-0174 128.48-01-34
45 E Cayuga St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0175

SRE Midtown
Acquisitions LLC
525 Plum St
Syracuse NY
13204

1/22/2020 20-0175 128.47-02-04
18 E Cayuga St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/22/2020 20-0176

Ji Bin Tian 3011
Erie Blvd
Syracuse NY
132241403

1/22/2020 20-0176 128.62-03-01.01
133 W Fifth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/23/2020 20-0177

Frank M
Sciortino PO
BOX 125
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0177
128.61-03-09
120 W Bridge
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0178

David
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

1/23/2020 20-0178
128.61-03-11
118 W Bridge
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0179

Don J
Wahrendorf
14719 Lake St
Sterling NY
13156

1/23/2020 20-0179
128.61-03-14
112 W Bridge
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0180

Port City Prime
Properties LLC
168 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0180
128.61-03-15
110 W Bridge
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0181

Helen Schultzkie
106 W Seneca St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0181
128.53-04-16
106 W Seneca
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0182

William G
Mercier 40 Lake
St Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0182
128.53-04-11
114 W Seneca
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0183

Lee Bellavia
2011 Church Rd
Baldwinsville NY
13027

1/23/2020 20-0183
128.72-02-43
213 E Second
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0184

Daniel L Potter
222 E Second St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0184
128.72-01-17
222 E Second
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0185

Alexander M
Deerkop 219 E
Second St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0185
128.72-02-41
219 E Second
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0186

Frank D Dearing
221 E Second St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0186
128.72-02-17
221 E Second
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0187

Sean
Swenszkowski
20 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0187 128.64-02-18
152 E Third St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0188

Marjorie Lewis 6
Rosavelt St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0188 128.81-02-21
6 Rosavelt St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0189

RR & Z Partners,
LLC 1280 Co Rt
15 Lacona NY
13083

1/23/2020 20-0189
128.81-02-20
313 E Second
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/23/2020 20-0190

Lorraine H
Waloven 315 E
Second St
Oswego NY
13126

1/23/2020 20-0190
128.81-02-17
315 E Second
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/24/2020 20-0191

Kelly Woolson
146 Shore Oaks
Dr Oswego NY
13126

1/24/2020 20-0191
128.46-02-04
30-32 W Third
St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/24/2020 20-0192
Janet Hilton
3311 Emerick Rd
Cato NY 13033

1/24/2020 20-0192 128.78-01-30
87 W Ninth St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/24/2020 20-0193

George Hsiao
PO BOX 16730
Rochester NY
14616-0730

1/24/2020 20-0193
128.47-03-02
26-30 E
Cayuga St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/24/2020 20-0194

Martin R Van
Buren 43 E
Albany St
Oswego NY
13126

1/24/2020 20-0194 128.64-04-14
43 E Albany St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/24/2020 20-0195

Noel A
Marroquin Alas
55 N 4th St
Fulton NY 13069

1/24/2020 20-0195 128.64-04-15
45 E Albany St

Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/24/2020 20-0196 Raymond Cruz
164 E Thrid St 1/24/2020 20-0196 128.64-02-24

164 E Third St
Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Oswego NY
13126

: 249-9(a)
Unshoveled or
unclear sidewalks/
crosswalks of
snow,slush or ice

1/27/2020 20-0197

David A Shaw
222 Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

1/27/2020 20-0197 127.68-04-26
39 John St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/27/2020 20-0197

David A Shaw
222 Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

1/27/2020 20-0197 127.68-04-26
39 John St Water System/General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 505.1
Water
System/General

1/27/2020 20-0197

David A Shaw
222 Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

1/27/2020 20-0197 127.68-04-26
39 John St

Authority to disconnect service
utilities

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 108.2.1
Authority to
disconnect service
utilities

1/27/2020 20-0197

David A Shaw
222 Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

1/27/2020 20-0197 127.68-04-26
39 John St Plumbing Systems and Fixtures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 504.1
Plumbing Systems
and Fixtures

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/27/2020 20-0197

David A Shaw
222 Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

1/27/2020 20-0197 127.68-04-26
39 John St Plumbing system hazards

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 504.3
Plumbing system
hazards

1/27/2020 20-0198

Benjamin Hosier
247 E Sixth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0198 128.81-05-22
247 E Sixth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/27/2020 20-0199

Sarah E Shoults
40 E Albany St
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0199 128.64-04-17
40 E Albany St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/27/2020 20-0200

Oswego Rental
Properties LLC
190 Fifth Ave
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0200 128.41-06-14
158 E Tenth St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/27/2020 20-0200

Oswego Rental
Properties LLC
190 Fifth Ave
Oswego NY

1/27/2020 20-0200 128.41-06-14
158 E Tenth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



13126 debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/27/2020 20-0201

Michael W
Edwards 1409
Co Rt 53
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0201
128.50-02-43
221 E Eleventh
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/27/2020 20-0202

Warren S Shaw
157 E First St
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0202
128.55-06-06
144 E Second
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/27/2020 20-0203

Barry Lee
Fawcett 182
Judson St
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0203 128.49-04-07
182 Judson St Unlawful structure

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 108.1.4
Unlawful structure

1/27/2020 20-0203

Barry Lee
Fawcett 182
Judson St
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0203 128.49-04-07
182 Judson St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/27/2020 20-0205 Barry Fawcett 1/27/2020 20-0205 128.57-04-06 § 280-61 Storage of motor vehicles : New Type

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



230 E Tenth St
Oswego NY
13126

230 E Tenth St

and recreational vehicles. In any
residential district, the following
regulations shall apply: A. Vans,
buses and trucks of more than 3/4
ton carrying capacity, motor
vehicles used for drag or stock car
racing and an abandoned,
discarded or junked vehicle as
defined in § 253-2 must be parked
in an enclosed garage. B. Trailers,
campers, boats, snowmobiles and
other recreation vehicles shall be
parked in a garage or side or rear
yard and no more than two trailers,
campers, boats, snowmobiles and
other recreation vehicles may be
stored outdoors on a lot in a
residential district. All outdoor
storage shall occur as
inconspicuously as practicable on
the lot. (1) Use of a parked trailer,
camper or recreational vehicle for
temporary living quarters shall be
limited to no more than 30 days per
calendar year. C. Exceptions to these
parking location regulations may be
granted after issuance of a special
permit; however, in no case shall a
special permit be granted for the

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



storage of an abandoned or junk
vehicle, as defined in § 253-2.

1/27/2020 20-0206

Barry Fawcett
230 E Tenth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/27/2020 20-0206 128.57-04-06
230 E Tenth St

§ 240-6 Removal and replacement
of trees. A. In cases where a private
property owner needs to remove an
otherwise healthy tree in public
space, the Tree Advisory Board shall
meet with the ward Councilor and
the property owner to determine
the mitigation required under this
chapter. The property owner must
show just cause for the removal of
the tree. Mitigation to restore the
urban forest canopy and make the
City whole will be considered any
time a tree is removed from public
space. Mitigation shall consist of
replacing the tree with a tree or trees
of equal size or total diameter
measured at four feet from the
ground either on the parcel from
which the tree was removed or at
another mutually agreed-upon
location. B. When a developer of
any commercial development or
three or more contiguous residential
units removes a tree or trees on
private property, the developer shall

: New Type

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



meet with the ward Councilor and
the Tree Advisory Board to
determine any mitigation for the
tree removal. Mitigation shall consist
of replacing the tree with a tree or
trees of equal size or total diameter
inches at four feet from the ground
either on the parcel from which the
tree was removed or at another
mutually agreed-upon location. C.
Donations and requests to plant
privately donated trees in public
space shall be considered by the
Common Council and processed
through the appropriate ward
Councilor. The Tree Advisory Board
shall be consulted to consider tree
type, size and potential pest
problems.

1/28/2020 20-0207

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0207
128.39-02-03
40 E Schuyler
St

Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/28/2020 20-0207

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0207
128.39-02-03
40 E Schuyler
St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



porches and
balconies.

1/28/2020 20-0207

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0207
128.39-02-03
40 E Schuyler
St

Chimneys and towers

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.11
Chimneys and
towers

1/28/2020 20-0207

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0207
128.39-02-03
40 E Schuyler
St

Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/28/2020 20-0207

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0207
128.39-02-03
40 E Schuyler
St

Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/28/2020 20-0207

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0207
128.39-02-03
40 E Schuyler
St

Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/28/2020 20-0208

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0208 128.40-01-39
7 E Fifth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



General

1/28/2020 20-0208

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0208 128.40-01-39
7 E Fifth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/28/2020 20-0208

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0208 128.40-01-39
7 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/28/2020 20-0208

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0208 128.40-01-39
7 E Fifth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/28/2020 20-0208

Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0208 128.40-01-39
7 E Fifth St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/28/2020 20-0209

Thomas F
Draper 13 E Fifth
St Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0209 128.40-01-37
13 E Fifth St Window, skylight and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.13
Window, skylight

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



and door frames

1/28/2020 20-0209

Thomas F
Draper 13 E Fifth
St Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0209 128.40-01-37
13 E Fifth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/28/2020 20-0210

Rebecca Hibbert
15 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0210 128.40-01-36
15 E Fifth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/28/2020 20-0210

Rebecca Hibbert
15 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0210 128.40-01-36
15 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/28/2020 20-0210

Rebecca Hibbert
15 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0210 128.40-01-36
15 E Fifth St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

1/28/2020 20-0210

Rebecca Hibbert
15 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0210 128.40-01-36
15 E Fifth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



balconies.

1/28/2020 20-0211

Mark A
Donabella 6
Thistle Dr
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0211 128.46-02-05
34 W Third St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/28/2020 20-0212

Thomas
Hammond 101
E Cayuga St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0212
128.40-04-19
101 E Cayuga
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/28/2020 20-0213

Daniel L Potter
222 E Second St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0213
128.72-01-17
222 E Second
St

Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/28/2020 20-0213

Daniel L Potter
222 E Second St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0213
128.72-01-17
222 E Second
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/28/2020 20-0214 Ashley C 1/28/2020 20-0214 128.39-02-11 Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Lamson 7 Lybolt
Rd Fulton NY
13069

53 E Seneca St

Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/28/2020 20-0215

David W
Thomson 49 E
Seneca St
Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0215 128.39-02-12
49 E Seneca St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/28/2020 20-0209

Thomas F
Draper 13 E Fifth
St Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0209 128.40-01-37
13 E Fifth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/28/2020 20-0209

Thomas F
Draper 13 E Fifth
St Oswego NY
13126

1/28/2020 20-0209 128.40-01-37
13 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/29/2020 20-0216

Sean
Swenszkowski
20 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0216 128.39-02-10
20 E Fifth St Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.7
Roofs and
drainage.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/29/2020 20-0216

Sean
Swenszkowski
20 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0216 128.39-02-10
20 E Fifth St Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 302.7
Accessory
Structures

1/29/2020 20-0217

Lance Pezzlo 24
Tallman St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0217 128.40-01-30
31 E Fifth St Exterior Structure General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/29/2020 20-0217

Lance Pezzlo 24
Tallman St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0217 128.40-01-30
31 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/29/2020 20-0217

Lance Pezzlo 24
Tallman St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0217 128.40-01-30
31 E Fifth St Overhang extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.9
Overhang
extensions.

1/29/2020 20-0218

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0218 128.40-01-25
41 E Fifth St Protective treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.2
Protective
treatment.

1/29/2020 20-0218 Jiahui Shi 113 E 1/29/2020 20-0218 128.40-01-25 Exterior Structure General Building Code of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

41 E Fifth St

NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

1/29/2020 20-0218

Jiahui Shi 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/29/2020 20-0218 128.40-01-25
41 E Fifth St

Stairway's, Decks, porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

1/30/2020 20-0219

Michael W
Familo PO BOX
5112 Oswego
NY 13126

1/30/2020 20-0219 146.23-06-23
309 W Fifth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/30/2020 20-0220

Jeremy James
10 Mercer St
Oswego NY
13126

1/30/2020 20-0220 128.24-04-03
10 Mercer St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/30/2020 20-0221

Jack C Crouse
119 Co Rt 31
Oswego NY
13126

1/30/2020 20-0221 128.48-07-06
78 E Fifth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



Waste/Junk

1/30/2020 20-0222

Ingrid Santana
79 E Fifth St
Oswego NY
13126

1/30/2020 20-0222 128.48-02-35
79 E Fifth St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/31/2020 20-0223

Marie E
Sterphone 64 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY
13126

1/31/2020 20-0223 128.48-03-08
64 E Seventh St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/31/2020 20-0224

O&R
Hometown
Properties Inc
968 Co Rt 20
Oswego NY
13126

1/31/2020 20-0224 127.75-02-02
108 Fifth Ave Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/31/2020 20-0224

O&R
Hometown
Properties Inc
968 Co Rt 20
Oswego NY
13126

1/31/2020 20-0224 127.75-02-02
108 Fifth Ave

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper
Location of
collection
containers

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper



1/31/2020 20-0225

Justin Schimek
39 Singleton St
Oswego NY
13126

1/31/2020 20-0225 127.84-02-10
39 Singleton St Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

1/31/2020 20-0226

Crystal L
Landphere 25
Mc Whorter St
Oswego NY
13126

1/31/2020 20-0226
128.72-03-42
25 Mc Whorter
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/31/2020 20-0226

Crystal L
Landphere 25
Mc Whorter St
Oswego NY
13126

1/31/2020 20-0226
128.72-03-42
25 Mc Whorter
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

Total:390

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Garbage/Refuse not in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse
not in approved
Container

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Accumulation of rubbish or
garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance
Code : 308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or
garbage

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Outdoor Storage and Use of
Upholstered Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

1/2/2020 20-0001

Stephen C Taylor
73 E Utica St
Oswego NY
13126

1/2/2020 20-0001
128.56-03-18
73-75 E Utica
St

Improper Location of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249
: 249-6(c)
Improper


